

US Jederation For Middle East Peace

Connecting Continents for Peace

"Special Consultative Status with the ECOSOC and DPI of the United Nations" Non-Profit Organization; 501(C)(3); Tax ID (#26-0083557)





USFMEP Hosting Montessori Model UN

Mrs. Sally Kader invites you to this event of Montessori Model United Nations

Date: March 28, 2015 Saturday

From 10:00 am to 1:00 pm in the General Assembly Hall at the U.N. Headquarters.

Mrs. Sally Kader President of **US Federation for Middle East Peace** ("**USFMEP**") is hosting 2000 students from Montessori schools, who are representing 96 countries, for the sixth year.

USFMEP President, Mrs. Sally Kader hosting this event, which captures the core of our organization's objective: education as a means of promoting sustainable peace and democracy in all sectors of society most welcome ethnically, religiously and Gender in diverse population. President Kader remarked, "We believe that we should educate the youth for they are our only hope for a means of everlasting peace and harmony as our future leaders."

I am very delighted to be hosting this event and I am sure this experience will inspire our future Young leaders to change our world for the better." President Kader stated.

Media contact:

Mrs. Sally (Salwa) Kader (info@usfmep.org), Phone: +1917-331-4699